## STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE **PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION**

## **DE 23-030**

## TOWN OF WATERVILLE VALLEY

Request for Approval of Waterville Valley Community Power Electric Aggregation Plan

Procedural Order Re: Amendment to Approved Community Power Plan

On March 13, 2023, the Town of Waterville Valley (Waterville Valley) filed its Community Power Aggregation Plan (the Plan), which the Commission conditionally approved on May 12, 2023, in Order No. 26,821. The condition contained in Order No. 26,821 was satisfied by a subsequent filing by the Town on June 5, 2023. See Order No 26,845 (June 9, 2023). On July 5, 2024, Waterville Valley submitted an amendment to the Plan, which removes Good Energy, L.P. as a services provider, and makes other minor changes.

Pursuant to RSA 53:E-7, IX, adopted community power electric aggregation plans may be amended and modified from time to time. Since this amendment does not substantially modify the terms of the Plan, no further review by the Commission is required under RSA chapter 53-E.

So ordered, this twenty-fourth day of July, 2024.

Daniel C. Goldner Chairman

Pradip K. Chattopadhya Commissioner

Carleton B. Simpson

Commissioner

## Service List - Docket Related

Docket#: 23-030

Printed: 7/24/2024

**Email Addresses** 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov wvmanager@watervillevalley.org Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov